VESSEL GT-NY25_E=

(R-6./R-6)

T—=yI\—D
BRULMEDWT PAT.

NY25R-NY25R-6 NY25-NY25-6 WA
EETL—K <: :> #+ B NY25 (R/-6/R-6)
(GT-NY25AJ) — e b 2 645
(GT-NY25RAJ) AZAKTE ;ﬁ WEE s 58 OS
JL—KFEZX JL—KE> T EE = 184cm3./ 10
Y 5= Z251RFvv S ;j— 20 |7§| 1§ ¢4 mm
L —kR=b BEZSRERN 0.5~0.6MPa
T m E N 1000N
N ZF4ARF—=b | ASAKAFO—4 0~5mm
IS — —le— WLt
BER/BIL—-F| NY25AJ | NY25RAJ
N +—1 \ TU—RRAT | ERTVI254T | BRIV 2547
— 7ovzbENLE | FUV—FNEBE 659
= | 88 (ABSEE) 95.0mmET
NZFLRN—Z NIEDE 16mm
OBM— A F1—THFE A TDCT-NY25-6-GT-NY25R-66HUE T, JLU—F#8 SRS
Wi5E - ERAE BI7—D&HE

1. AEERS A RS TTIV—FERGBISEDIIT 7=y FEOE
EETORSARIP—ZYN—TT 2BFDR— (RS A FR—
TU—=FAR—P ICRIVAGIP—DRA IV T%T 5T EICLST,

NFEERRBICBESE (RS A NR—F). A=A TURIa(TL—
RR—B). 28R 1T TTo

2. KEDRZA FABIESIWTHY bTB A1 (GT-NY25) LT
Hhy bIBEAT(CT-NY25R) D2BEN BY AEERBICHHET
WEAVICICFE T,

3. RS54 FRFO—SIZDWTE A& TH, PY+R MRV S A FEETT
épttbcko’(\0~5mm®$&l?aﬁ§’(%éﬁ‘%

4. T7L—ROXMmIE
T OTU—FEVDORAFTRBEEZIAFARSAN-THA ., 07
L—FRERETSRRSAN-THEDLT RRICQTL—FEREZRY
HLETLRIC. TU—FBEESIEEFNE BBICRUATZ &N
TEFET.COBR.OITV—REYRIV—FRDT v 10PICFE
VEFOT TRl TKIEEVHLOLTIL—FOT vy aRICD
TU—REVZZLAATHSREICIFDAHE T, ST EREEBIHRIC
O TNIFRTE Y TT, (BENREEZSRL TS 00)

&30~ AR

FRERK 9

185

35

1. I?—:I\/jl/\y*f— FNBHULEDEDHRETT, I TLyH—
NBBBIFP—CE KDWY HEBH<BATVNE T BEPICIE T4
}b’;‘l—’ﬁzi"f?—f&aﬁg\é@“ébtb‘%%bQEatt:l/jl/“/*ifd)
FLAVEBBREDICLTIZEW). RESEDORELEICRUE T,

2. R—2)NATRBOZHI DO TIEHDEBLTLIZS OV FL K
HARUM 2R PRI R65(CE, bDH U, TP—%5BL TR
HLTHBICLTLIZE W, F L OWAR—R A BRI BREE# T
Fo R—RONA TARIFRERDOBICIECU DT HABFY , RERHHD
<BOTEHBEABBEN DYE T, ERRNRRBRAY—ILER
FESE3MWHTT,

3. BRENEEEDTHEI T0.5~0.6MPaTHEMBL TOIE< LD
STENTHYEI. EBEBENTERSNETE. TL— ORI
FOMEEBEZRCLICY. FON R HICULE T &ic BRE
BENTR AEORENISEL TICIHI TEROVBEHIEELEZT,
NI RSN EBEROED TEFEAIZS0,

BEiGICDOWT
1. BSFTBECTLU—RIIRICEEEZTICEALD)IE. TU—RFOES =
HFEITOT BAICITLRBROTIZS0,

2. 7U—FOBDEPHEERICS S OB, FEBHLEDICD, 47
TAINDI TP —RIEDTEEV TENUFIWA— B3 A—R%EHRD
THEHINBE=HEDLET,

3. ZL—FREEBICEFIBIC2~3EEBL T<IZESL TU—FDFEe
ERICRIBET,

W77 52—HY—EXHBIF
1. BBOMEE REITEIRYERVFICDEILTOSBOLEDLER.
BR5EIE (F1c3tt) NEEE <SS
2. EBETEDNMLBEGONFLISHE I BEEADHERICEH SN
TLBRES BRBEMEROLABRBEOE I,
3. BBENRELZLITSHEIF RONDIE THEERINBOE T, BHES
NENSNETE DA >TENBSBEDBYEITDTHEHFI<IZE W,

| > [ # |

(2 Y— | > [ BRFEBE




GT-NY25 (R /-6 / R-6)% 54X

17

W6 FBOROTREBOET,

ELRES

22 ;BB ¥4 X |FEEE BB B ¥4 X |PEEE ;R B 44X |2
1| BEER M5X30 4115|251 RRTUVS 1|29|EUVS ETWJ-8 1
2 | 7U—FEX M4x12 1116| RS FER RV 1180| RS FR—X 1
3| 7LU—RFJL—+ 1 17|\ UJ>o UH15.9-19.9-28| 1 [31 | RS RTL—F 1
4 | 7L—FEY 1118|0U>5 S15 1182| RS FRIVE 2
5 | HARTL—k 1 119|ER I RY—T 1183|0U>5 S0-030-8 1
6 | RTMREY 2 120/0U>5 P11 1184|0Y>ET H)N— 1
7 | ATV 1121|0U>% S0-012-22 1

8 | XAV RTYVE 1 (22| RS FFrv T/ 1 NY25RE H &8 &

9 | XA VERRY 1128|"—RZV )V BF-6-SUS 2 |40| 221 RFrvT 1
10UV UH41-35-4.2 | 1 |24 |#E4SARIU M5Xx20 4| M1 | RSARFER LY 1
M| AV R— 1 (25| 2TV Dy v— SPW-5 4142|254 RRTIUVE 1
12| RIS H RTW-20 1126| 7Y% L— 1143|ERRY—T 1
13| RAbYN—TL—h 1 27| 7Y% RIVE | MEX25(HESR) | 1 NY25-6-NY25R-6 A& &
14/0U>5 S18 1 |28| PYrREF VR M6 1|60]Fa—7#5 | POC-6-M5M |2

I
=

VESSEL

¥ AL

L2

MHXEEN\VTCIL

BEFRSHLSHEED (EERHREEE)

7u-3-» 0120-999-914

9:00-17:00 xt-B-#®wBFFREET

KEEDRABRTFER<LEEITDZIABUET,

ES #t T537-0001 AFRAHRMRARIIL2TE178255 TEL.06-6976-7771
R R X E T143-0025 RREBAHXEFASTEHA43&E 135 TEL.03-3776-1831
K PR X & T537-0001 ABRMRMRZRIIL2TE178255 TEL.06-6976-7771
EHEEEM T457-0014 EEEMEXFRMUT BH3&E 1S TEL.052-821-9575
BREESEM T812-0016 EEMBESXELEREET B18225 TEL.092-411-5710
HLIRHIERAT T065-0011 FLIRHEREXIL1 1R 14TE1E1S TEL.011-711-5003
iR T984-0002 lEHEMXEEIR1TEH2& 105 TEL.022-236-1567
[LBHRAT T733-0035 EEmAEXME S 7 T B8-11 TEL.082-291-0106

FAX.06-6971-1309
FAX.03-3776-5607
FAX.06-6971-1309
FAX.052-824-4167
FAX.092-411-5770
FAX.011-704-4725
FAX.022-232-7959
FAX.082-295-1727

2016-09



VESSEL

PRODUCT OF JAPAN

AIR NIPPER (' e

INSTRUCTION
MANUAL

GT-NY25

[(R/-6/R-6)

Specifications of Body

NY25R-NY25R-6 NY25-NY25-6 NYZ_S_(R/-d/R-4]
Standard Blade /) <: Ej]> Welght w/Blade ~ 645g
T-N
AR SLIDE Welght w/o Blade 580 g
ik o DIRECTION Air Consumption 184cm” / Stroke
Screw, —| | [/ Pin. Blade Mounting Air Hose Inner Dia. ¢4 mm
Brade . ) . Housing , Cap, Slide Piston Working Alr Pressure 5~86 kg / cm?
Mounting — E SR o Hose Nipple Pressure 100 kgf
= Piston, Slide Range 0~5 mm
o _ fy Slide
— Specifications of Blade o -
5 . | NY25AJ/INY25RA)
- N Boit, Blade Type Plastic
Sllde Weight 65 g
N Adjustment | Capacity (ABS Resin) ¢5 mm
Slide Base Effective Blade Length 16 mm
Blade Material Special Alloy

FEATURES AND APPLICATION

1.

This air nipper is designed to be mounted to a robot or special device to cut gate.
air into two ports serves two functions :

Nipper by delaying

Blade base slides toward product for better contact to remove leftover

We have two fypes of air nippers for the most suitable applications by the slide-off function.

;)) Closes the blade for gate cutting
2.

PULL TYPE (GT-NY25 / -6)

PUSH TYPE (GT-NY25R / R-6)
3.

Slide stroke can be adjusted by (27)Bolt, Slide Adjustment between the range of 0 - 5mm.

HOW TO CHANGE BLADES

Blade is held by (2)Screw, Blade Mounting and {4)Pin, Blade Mounting. Hold (4)Pin, Blade Mounting
with slot head screwdriver while loosening (2)Screw, Blade Mounting with cross head screwdriver.
Remove (2)Screw, Blade Mounting and pull out blade.

Place (4)Pin Blade Mounting to new blade and reinstall to the tool exactly adjusting center of hole in
blade plate and fasten screw in the reverse way when removing.

AIR SUPPLY

1.

More than 1 HP air compressor is required to operate the air nipper. Since air from air compressor
contains much moisture and dust, it is desirable to provide a filter and an oiler in the pipe line to
remove such undesirable elements. Also drain the water from air tank everyday. These maintenance
procedures will avoid probiems in short.term usage.

Please pay careful attention to the dust inside of air hose or pipe line. When using brand new tool ar
air hose, blow and clean the inside of air hose or pipe line before installation. Dust stuck inside of
air hose will restrict air flow during long time use. Regufar maintenance checks are the secret of the
long life of tool.

This air nipper is designed to work with the pressure at §—6 kg/cm2 right before the tool. Excessive
air pressure can cause broken blade, short life and other problems. Low air pressure will result in
ineffective performance or non-cutting. Please operate the tool within the specified air pressure,

MAINTENANCE

1.

2.

Never try to close the blades without appiying any actual cutting material, as it will shorten the blade life.

For your safety, when replacing blades, always stop the air inlet to the air nipper form both ports or
disconnect the air hose.

Place a few drops of oil to the moving part of the blade 2—3 times a day for a longer blade life.




GT NY25
|[VESSEL|, (R/-6/R-6)

% Shapes of Part Nos. 40 & 60 are slightly
different from above illustration.

lr;\;i:x EDP No, Description I:'eunJ}i)rZ:i h;\?:x EDP No Description F:jeuqr?ﬁzrd
1 854301 Screw, M5 x 30 4 26 854326 Locking Plate 1
2 854302 Screw M4 x 12, Blade Mounting 1 27 854327 Blot M6x25, Slide Adjustment 1
3 854303 Blade Plate i 28 854328 Nut M6, Slide Adjustment 1
4 854304 Pin, Blade Mounting 1 29 854329 E-Ring ETWJ-8 1
5 854305 Guide Plate 1 30 854330 Slide Base 1
6 854306 Slide Pin 2 31 854331  Slide Plate 1
7 854307 Bushing, Guide Plate | 32 854332 Bolt, Slide Base 2
8 854308  Spring, Main i 33 854333 O-Ring SO-030-8 1
9 854309 Piston, Main | 34 854334 Cover, O-Ring 1
10 854310 U-Ring UH41-35-4.2 | 40 854340 Cap, Slide Piston (NY25R/R-6) |
1 854311  Housing | 41 - 854341  Piston, Slide ( i ) |
12 854312  Snap Ring RTW-20 | 42 854342  Slide Spring ( ” ) 1
13 854313 Stopper Plate 1 43 854343 Sleeve, Piston ( i ) 1
14 854314 0O-Ring S18 ! 60 854360 Tube Joint POC-6-M5M  (NY25-6/R-6) 2
15 854315  Slide Spring (NY25/-6) 1
16 854316 Piston, Slide C 7 ) 1
17 854317 U-Ring UH159-19.9-2.8 1
18 854318 O-Ring S15 (NY25/-6) 1
19 854319  Sleeve, Piston «C ") 1
20 854320 O-Ring, P11 « 7 1
21 854321 O-Ring SO-006-33 1
22 854322 Cap, Slide Piston (NY25/-6) 1
23 854323 Hose Nipple BF-6-SUS  (NY25/R) 2
24 854324 Hex Cap bolt M5x20 4
25 854325 Washer 5x10x1.0 4
GT-NY25 9805

VESSEL 60, INC.



	GTNY25_im
	GT-NY25(R, -6, R-6).pdf

